

CA no. 445/2024
Naresh Gupta Vs. Bimla Rani

19.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Trivedi, Ld. counsel for appellant through
VC.

Adjournment has been sought on the ground that Ld.
counsel for appellant is unwell.

Upon request, adjourned for consideration on
29.11.2024.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/19.11.2024.