

25.01.2025

Present: Sh Vikas Trivedi, Ld. counsel for appellant through  
VC.  
Respondent in person.

TCR has been received. Same be tagged with the appeal  
file.

Ld. counsel has submitted that wife of the appellant was  
unwell and due to this reason, he could not deposit the amount in  
compliance of last order. H has sought one opportunity in this regard.

**It is directed that order be complied at the earliest and  
positively within 30 days from today.**

Respondent submits that she needs some time to engage  
an advocate to represent her in the present matter.

List for reply & arguments on **20.03.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/25.01.2025