

CA No.445/2025
Naresh Gupta Vs. Bimla Rani

20.03.2025

Present: Appellant in person.

Ld. counsel for appellant through VC.

Sh. Puran Chand and Ms. Anita Chahal, Ld. counsels
for respondent along with respondent.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of
respondent. Same is taken on record.

Reply to the appeal has been filed. Copy supplied.

List for arguments on **03.05.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/20.03.2025