

CA No.445/24
NARESH GUPTA VS. BIMLA RANI

03.05.2025

Present :- Sh. Vikas Tiwari, Id. Proxy counsel for the appellant
through VC.

Sh. Puran Chand, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has submitted that the deposit in terms of Section 148 NI Act has not been made by the appellant.

Ld. Proxy counsel has submitted that main counsel is not available today.

List for confirmation regarding compliance u/s 148 NI Act and for arguments on 16.05.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/03.05.2025