

18.09.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Trivedi, Ld. counsel for appellant through
VC.

Dr. Puran Chand, Ms. Shashi, Ld. counsels for
respondent with respondent.

An application seeking condonation of delay in
making the deposit u/s 148 NI Act is on record.

It has been submitted that the appellant could not
arrange the funds within time and due to this reason, the amount
could not be deposited before the Ld. Trial Court within time limit
fixed by this court. It has been submitted that Demand Draft is ready.

**It is directed that the amount be deposited within two
days.**

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

List for arguments on **22.11.2025**.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/18.09.2025