

13 CA / 445/2024
NARESH GUPTA Vs. BIMLA RANI

17.01.2026

Present: None for appellant.

Dr. Puran Chand, Ms. Anita Chahal and Ms. Shashi,
Ld. counsels for respondent.

Matter is listed for arguments, however, non one has
appeared on behalf of appellant since morning.

For non appearance, **appellant is burdened with cost of
Rs.1,000/- to be paid to the respondent on the next date of hearing.**

Last and final opportunity is granted to appellant in
this regard.

List for arguments on **17.03.2026**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/17.01.2026