

NARESH GUPTA Vs. BIMLA RANI

17.03.2026

Present: None for appellant.
Dr. Puran Chand and Ms. Shashi, Ld. Counsels for
respondent.
Respondent in person.

Matter is fixed for arguments.

As per record, no one is appearing on behalf of
appellant since last date and even cost imposed upon the appellant
vide order dated 17.01.2026 not paid till date.

In view of the same, since there is no appearance on
behalf of appellant, the suspension of sentence granted to the
appellant vide order dated 29.11.2024 stands vacated.
Respondent/complainant is at liberty to proceed with the execution
of the Trial Court order, if desired.

However, in the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity granted to the appellant to pursue the present matter.

TCR be sent to the concerned court and be recalled at
least two days before the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on **21.05.2026**. At request, copy
dasti.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/17.03.2026