

CA No.445/2024  
Naresh Gupta Vs. Bimla Rani

21.05.2026

**Present:** None for appellant.

Dr. Puran Chand, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Since none appeared for appellant, put up for arguments on behalf of respondent on **17.08.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/21.05.2026